






   

Apex Committee Meeting 

26th Sept. 2018 

List of Participants 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Designation Mobile No. Email ID 

1. Dr. Mahesh Sharma 
Hon’ble Culture Minister & 
Chairman 

011- 23386765 office-hcm@gov.in  

2. Sh. Arun Goel 
Secretary, Culture (Member 
Secretary) 

011- 23386995 secy-culture@nic.com  

3. Sh. Manoj Tripathi 
PS to HCM, Ministry of 
Culture 

9643400278  

4. Sh. Navneet Soni Member Secretary, NMA 9013850624 navneetsoni@hotmail.com 
5. Sh. Rishi Kumar Addl. PS to HCM 9958977771 rishikumar13@yahoo.com 

6. Ms. Nirupama Kotru 
Joint Secretary(Akad.), M/o 
Culture  

9013850140 jsmuseakad-culture@gov.in  

7. Dr. Hemlata S. Mohan  Chairperson, C.C.R.T 9431127552 bko.hsm@gmail.com 

8. Sh. Deepak Karanjikar  Chairman DEG 9881546578 deepak.karanjikar@gimal.com 

9. Ms. Padmaja DDG (ICCR) 9560976633 
ddgiccr@gov.in 

ddgp.iccr@gov.in 
10. Ms. Deepika Pokharna Director (IFD) M/o Culture  9910809863 deepika.pohhama@gov.in 

11. Sh. Ratnesh K. Jha 
Additional Dev. 
Commissioner Handicraft, 
M/o Textile 

9870380900 ratnesh.jha@gov.in 

12. Sh. K. Sanjay Murthy  Addl. Secretary  MoHUA 011-23061444 sanjay.murthy@nic.in 

13. Sh. Manoj Jain 
Director, DC Handloom, 
M/o Textile 

011-23061643 manoj.jain@nic.in 

14. Dr. Harmeet Singh  Director M/o DONER  9910085844 hs.grewal@nic.in 

15. Sh. Vikas Rustagi 
Deputy D.G. (MTC) 
Ministry of Tourism   

9930381022 rustagi@nic.in 

16. Ms. Sharmistha Sinha 
Deputy Director,  
Culture, NITI Aayog   

9013140568 
011-23042853 

sharmistha.s@nic.in 

17. Sh. K. Sreenivasrao  Secretary , Sahitya Akademi 9810088423 
secretary@sahitya-

akademi.gov.in 

18. Ms. Rita Swami Choudhary  
Secretary , Sangeet Natak 
Akademi  

9818524639 mail@sangeetnatak.gov.in  

19. Sh. Rajan Shripad Fulari 
Secretary,  Lalit Kala 
Academy  

9313720335 
rajanfulari@rediffmail.com 
secretary@lalitkala.gov.in  

20. Dr. Sachchidanand Joshi Member Secretary, IGNCA 9205500164 ms@ignca.nic.in 

21. Dr. Chetan Singh  Director,  CCRT  9717793868 dir.ccrt@nic.in 
22. Sh. Jitul Sonowal  Director NEZCC , Dimapur  9864070431 nezccdimapur@yahoo.in 

23. Dr. Deepak Khirwadkar  Director SCZCC, Nagpur 9890872044 sczccnagpur1986@gmail.com 
24. Ms. Gouri Basu Director EZCC 9831020368 directorezcckolkata@yahoo.in 

25. Prof. M. Balasubrmaniyam  Director SZCC 9447014885 mridangm@gmail.com 
26. Sh. M. Furqan Khan  Director WZCC 9829043692 wzccc@rediffmail.com 

27. Sh. Hariom Under Secretary  9911541011 hariom.75@gov.in 

28. Sh. Somdutt Sharma 

Special Invitee 
Coordinator  
Akashwani  
Lok Sampada Samkaksham 

8377003475 somduttsharma268@gmail.com 
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Maha Pariyojana 

29. Dr. K.C. Pandey 

Special Invitee 
Akashwani  
Lok Sampada Samkaksham 
Maha Pariyojana  

9810373278 krishnapandey1967@gmail.com 

30. Ms. Gayatri Mathur 
Program Officer  
Lalit Kala Academy    

9999668367 gayatri.mathur@lalitkala.gov.in 

31. Sh. Pradeep K. Mohanty Registrar NSD  9868266793 registrarnsd@gmail.con 

32. Ms. Sheena Bhalaik  
Asst. Manager  
Digital India, NeGD 

9868944686 
sheena.b@digitalindia.gov.in 

 
33. Sh. Surinder Pal sharma   Section Officer 9868630427 sharmasps@hotmail.com 

34. Ms. Anjana Gautam  
Librarian Prof., Sangeet 
Natak Akademi  

9582073746 captainyathath@gmail.com 

35. Sh. Suresh Karunik Field officer, CCRT 9968265824 sureshkarunik@gmail.com  

36. Ms. Vinita Srivastava JS & MD (NMCM) 8368112099 md.nmcm@gov.in  
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